Incident Date Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

5400 ASTOR LN

5505 ELIZABETH PL
APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3900 BALMORAL CT
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
CREEKSIDE DR / WEST

FRONTAGE RD
3802 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1435

ROHLWING RD

2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR

1450 GOLF RD

LOUD SUBJECT

SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR

S OLD WILKE RD /

CENTRAL RD
1331 GOLF RD

2300 CAMPBELL ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:2203 WING

ST

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
3839 WEST FRONTAGE

RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

12/27/2023 7:35:03 AM



Incident Date

12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/23/2023

12/23/2023
12/23/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002930

RMP23-002941

RMP23-002931
RMP23-002932

RMP23-002933

RMP23-002934

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR
DR

1460 GOLF RD
3008 PARK CT
4645 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:4941
EMERSON AVE

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN PKWY /'S
OLD WILKE RD

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT

2105 MARTIN LN
2059 HICKS RD
2402 GEORGE ST

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 966 S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 2208
ALGONQUIN RD

BLUEBIRD LN / HAWK LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5501
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2991 BROCKWAY ST
2991 BROCKWAY ST

5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/27/2023 7:35:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/23/2023 PEACOCK CT / PEACOCK SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
LN
12/23/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/27/2023 7:35:03 AM



