



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/23/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		5505 ELIZABETH PL	SPECIAL	
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/23/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		3900 BALMORAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		CREEKSIDE DR / WEST FRONTAGE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/23/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023		1450 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/23/2023		1331 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2203 WING ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/23/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023	RMP23-002930	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	
12/23/2023		3008 PARK CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		4645 CALVERT DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:4941 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023	RMP23-002941	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	
12/23/2023		ALGONQUIN PKWY / S OLD WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
12/23/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2023	RMP23-002931	2105 MARTIN LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2023	RMP23-002932	2059 HICKS RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		2402 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023	RMP23-002933	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 966 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/23/2023		BLUEBIRD LN / HAWK LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023	RMP23-002934	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		2991 BROCKWAY ST	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2023		2991 BROCKWAY ST	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
12/23/2023		PEACOCK CT / PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/23/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED